DOC # 0214995

2010 01:16 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By WILSON BARROWS & SALYER

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By FES

Book- 499 Page- 0296

APN: 005-240-24

Mailing Address of Grantee or Other Person Requesting Recording:

Wilson Barrows & Salyer 442 Court Street Elko, Nevada 89801

Mail Tax Statements to:

Name: Gary R. McKinney Address: 925 Toro Court

City/State/Zip: Seaside, California 93955-5814

Social Security Number Affirmation Statement:

X In accordance with NRS 239B.030, the undersigned person recording this document hereby affirms that this document does <u>not</u> contain personal information, including full social security number of any person;

-OR-

In accordance with NRS 239B.030, the undersigned person recording this document hereby affirms that this document <u>does</u> contain personal information, including full social security number of a person.

Joanna M. Brown

Legal Secretary

Name

Title

Signature

Title of Document Recorded:

QUITCLAIM DEED

0214995 Book 499 05/14/201 Page 2 of 2

05/14/2010

of 2 7 ""67775" 39790 1

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS		
OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:		
NAME GARY R. MCKINNEY		\wedge
STREET 925 TORO CT		
CITY, STATE & SEAS IDE, CA 93955		\ \
ZIP CODE L TITLE ORDER NOESCROW NO		\ \
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR REC	ORDER'S USE
QUITCLAIM DEED	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ ☐ computed on full value of properi ☐ computed on full value less liens encumbrances remaining at time	y conveyed, or and
	Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining	Tax Firm Name
HARRY W. MCKIN	s oc anywithings	
the undersigned grantor(s), for a valuable consideration,		
forever quitclaim to GARY R. MCK	TNNEY (Goupe. N	(Kinney)
the following described real property in the City of	RESCENT VALLEY County of E	UNEKA, State of NV
	_ ` ' /	
/ /	4 CETTY IOT	
APN: 005-240-24 Assessor's parcel No. 002-027-15	To the state of th	>
Assessor's parcel No. 002 - 027 - 15	(20 ACRES)	C 1
Executed on SEPTEMBER 3, 200	4, at <u>SAN JOSE</u>	AND STATE)
		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	//	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	/_/	
on 9/3/04 before me, Careffeld Sm	all	RIGHT THUMBPRINT {Optional}
personally appeared than W. Mcki nnew +6	NE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC')	
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) methat he/she/they executed the same	ог тнимв непе
in his/her/their authorized capacity (es) and that by his/her/ person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	feet signature so on the instrument the	JUHT THE STATE OF
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	****	0 401
	GARFIELD SMALL COMM.# 1357175 Notary Public - California	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
Dorful mall	SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 24, 2006	M INDIVIDUAL(S) ☐ CORPORATE
(SEAL)	**************************************	OFFICER(S) (TITLES)
MAILTAX GARY R. MCKIN	NEY	☐ PARTNER(S) ☐LIMITED ☐GENERAL
STATEMENTS TO: 925 TORO CT. SE	45IDE CA 93955-5814	TRUSTEE(S)
Before you use this form, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes a transaction. Consult a lawyer if you doubt the form's fitness for representation or warranty, express or implied, with respect to the	re appropriate and necessary to your particular your purpose and use. Wolcotts makes no merchantability or fitness of this form for an	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:

DOC # DV-214995

05/14/2010

Recording requested By WILSON BARROWS & SALYER 1-16 PM

Official Record

Eureka County - NV

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

b. 005-027-15 Recorded By FES RPTT: c. Book- 499 Page- 0296 d	\$ 15.00
b. 005-027-15 Recorded By FES RPTT: c. Book- 499 Page- 0296	
d	
2. Tues of Proporty:	
Z. Type of Property.	\
571 Verset Land b [7] Single Fam Res FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
c Condo/Twnhse d 2-4 Plex Book: Page:	
a	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Notes:	. \
Other	/ ,
	1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
o Transfer Tay Evernation per NRS 375 090. Section 5	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer from parent to Child	
5 Partial Interest: Percentage heing transferred: %	
	NRS
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and	d can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthern	nore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax of	due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	he Buyer
and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	•
and Seller shall be jointly and severally travic for any additional amount of the	
Signature: Capacity: Attorney	
Signature.	
Signature: Capacity:	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	<u>ON</u>
(REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)	
D'AL Cary D McKinney	,
Print Name: Harry W. McKinney Print Name: Gary R. McKinney Address: 925 Toro Court Address: 925 Toro Court	
71ddi Vooi	
0 m	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93955</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93955</u>	
COMPANY REQUESTION RECORDING	
Print Name: Wilson Barrows & Salyer Escrow #:	
Address: 442 Court Street	
City: Elko State: NV Zip: 89801	